A10,571-40	02-12-2002		7/270 2 0 NOV 2001 9 / 9 7 9 1 5 2
11/20/01	101090060	Patent	partment of Commerce and Trademark Office
TO: The Commissioner of Patents an	d Trademarks: Please record the	attached original dealing	PATENT
	Conveyan	attached original docum	ent(s) or copy(ies).
⊠ New	⊠ Assign		
 Resubmission (Non-Recordation) 	Licens		f
Document ID #	☐ Merger	_	
☐ Correction of PTO Error		y Agreement	
Reel # Frame #	Change	e of Name	1
☐ Corrective Document	Other:	o or realine	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Reel # Frame #			İ
Conveying Party(ies)		Evecution De	
1. Kazuko MATSUDA		Execution Date October 25, 2	ate(s)
2. Masayuki MIYAWAKI		October 25, 2	001
3. Mitsuhiko YAMAMOTO		October 25, 2 October 30, 2	
4. Yasuyuki TAMAKI		October 30, 2 October 25, 2	
5.		October 25, 2	002
6.			
Mark if Additional Names of Conve	eying Parties Attached		
Receiving Party			7
Name Mitsubishi Denki Ka	bushiki Kaisha	1	
Name		091	GIGIC
Address 2-3, Marunouchi 2-c	home, Chivoda-ku	\vee /(979152
Address	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
Address <u>Tokyo</u>	JAPAN	<u>100-8310</u>	
City	State/Country	Zip Code	i
Mark if Additional Names of Received	ving Parties Attached	Zip Gode	
Correspondent Name and Address			
Jeffrey A. Wyand Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd.			none: (202) 737-6770 imile: (202) 737-6776
Washington, D.C. 20005-3960			y Docket No. 401457
Washington, D.C. 20005-3960 Pages Enter the total number of p	pages of the attached conveyance	document including any	y Docket No. 401457 attachments: 1
Washington, D.C. 20005-3960 Pages Enter the total number of p Application Number(s) or Patent Nur	mber(s)	document including any Mark if additiona	y Docket No. 401457 attachments: 1 al numbers attached
Washington, D.C. 20005-3960 Pages Enter the total number of p Application Number(s) or Patent Number Enter either the Patent Application Number	mber(s) or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER I	document including any Mark if additiona BOTH numbers for the same p	attachments: 1 al numbers attached property).
Washington, D.C. 20005-3960 Pages Enter the total number of p Application Number(s) or Patent Number either the Patent Application Number Patent Application Number	mber(s) or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER I	document including any Mark if additiona	attachments: 1 al numbers attached property).
Application Number(s) or Patent Nur Enter either the Patent Application Number	mber(s) or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER I	document including any Mark if additiona BOTH numbers for the same p	attachments: 1 al numbers attached property).
Washington, D.C. 20005-3960 Pages Enter the total number of p Application Number(s) or Patent Number either the Patent Application Number Patent Application Number	mber(s) or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER I	document including any Mark if additiona BOTH numbers for the same p	attachments: 1 al numbers attached property).
Washington, D.C. 20005-3960 Pages Enter the total number of p Application Number(s) or Patent Number of p Enter either the Patent Application Number Patent Application Num	mber(s) or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER I	document including any Mark if additiona BOTH numbers for the same p Patent Numbe	attachments: 1 al numbers attached property).
Washington, D.C. 20005-3960 Pages Enter the total number of p Application Number(s) or Patent Number of Patent Application Number Patent Application Num If this document is being filed together	mber(s) or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER Inters with a new Patent Application, ent	document including any Mark if additiona BOTH numbers for the same p Patent Numbe	attachments: 1 al numbers attached broperty). rs Month Day Year
Washington, D.C. 20005-3960 Pages Enter the total number of p Application Number(s) or Patent Num Enter either the Patent Application Number Patent Application Num If this document is being filed together application was signed by the first name	mber(s) or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER Inters with a new Patent Application, ent	document including any Mark if additiona BOTH numbers for the same p Patent Numbe	attachments: 1 al numbers attached property).
Washington, D.C. 20005-3960 Pages Enter the total number of p Application Number(s) or Patent Number of p Patent Application Number Patent Application Number If this document is being filed together application was signed by the first name Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	mber(s) or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER Inters with a new Patent Application, enter executing inventor.	document including any Mark if additiona BOTH numbers for the same p Patent Numbe er the date the patent	attachments: 1 al numbers attached broperty). rs Month Day Year October 25, 2001
Washington, D.C. 20005-3960 Pages Enter the total number of p Application Number(s) or Patent Num Enter either the Patent Application Number Patent Application Num If this document is being filed together application was signed by the first name Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a	mber(s) or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER Inters with a new Patent Application, enter executing inventor.	document including any Mark if additiona BOTH numbers for the same p Patent Numbe	attachments: 1 al numbers attached broperty). rs Month Day Year
Washington, D.C. 20005-3960 Pages Enter the total number of p Application Number(s) or Patent Num Enter either the Patent Application Number Patent Application Num If this document is being filed together application was signed by the first name Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a	mber(s) or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER Inters with a new Patent Application, enter executing inventor. U.S. Application PCT	document including any Mark if additiona BOTH numbers for the same p Patent Numbe er the date the patent PCT	attachments: 1 al numbers attached broperty). rs Month Day Year October 25, 2001
Washington, D.C. 20005-3960 Pages Enter the total number of p Application Number(s) or Patent Num Enter either the Patent Application Number Patent Application Num If this document is being filed together application was signed by the first name Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a	mber(s) or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER Inters with a new Patent Application, enter executing inventor.	document including any Mark if additiona BOTH numbers for the same p Patent Numbe er the date the patent	attachments: 1 al numbers attached broperty). rs Month Day Year October 25, 2001
Washington, D.C. 20005-3960 Pages Enter the total number of p Application Number(s) or Patent Num Enter either the Patent Application Number Patent Application Num If this document is being filed together application was signed by the first name Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a	mber(s) or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER Inters with a new Patent Application, enter executing inventor. U.S. Application PCT PCT	document including any Mark if additiona BOTH numbers for the same p Patent Numbe er the date the patent PCT PCT	attachments: 1 al numbers attached property). Month Day Year October 25, 2001 PCT PCT
Washington, D.C. 20005-3960 Pages Enter the total number of p Application Number(s) or Patent Num Enter either the Patent Application Number Patent Application Num If this document is being filed together application was signed by the first name Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a Number has not been assigned.	mber(s) or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER Inters with a new Patent Application, enter executing inventor. U.S. Application PCT PCT	document including any Mark if additiona BOTH numbers for the same p Patent Numbe er the date the patent PCT	attachments: 1 al numbers attached property). Month Day Year October 25, 2001 PCT PCT
Washington, D.C. 20005-3960 Pages Enter the total number of p Application Number(s) or Patent Num Enter either the Patent Application Number Patent Application Num If this document is being filed together application was signed by the first name Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a Number has not been assigned. Number of Properties	mber(s) or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER Inters) with a new Patent Application, enterd executing inventor. U.S. Application PCT PCT	document including any Mark if additiona BOTH numbers for the same p Patent Numbe er the date the patent PCT PCT	mattachments: 1 al numbers attached property). mattachments: 1 al numbers attached property). mattachments: 1 al numbers attached property). mattachments: 1 al numbers attached property. mattachments: 1 al num
Washington, D.C. 20005-3960 Pages Enter the total number of p Application Number(s) or Patent Num Enter either the Patent Application Number Patent Application Num If this document is being filed together application was signed by the first name Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a Number has not been assigned. Number of Properties Fee Amount	mber(s) or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER Inters) with a new Patent Application, enterd executing inventor. U.S. Application PCT PCT	document including any Mark if additions BOTH numbers for the same p Patent Numbe er the date the patent PCT PCT er the total number of pr	mattachments: 1 al numbers attached property). mattachments: 1 al numbers attached property). mattachments: 1 al numbers attached property). mattachments: 1 al numbers attached property. mattachments: 1 al num
Washington, D.C. 20005-3960 Pages Enter the total number of p Application Number(s) or Patent Num Enter either the Patent Application Number Patent Application Num If this document is being filed together application was signed by the first name Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a Number has not been assigned. Number of Properties Fee Amount Method of Payment:	with a new Patent Application, ented executing inventor. U.S. Application PCT PCT Enter	document including any Mark if additions BOTH numbers for the same p Patent Numbe er the date the patent PCT PCT er the total number of pr	mattachments: 1 al numbers attached property). mattachments: 1 al numbers attached property). mattachments: 1 al numbers attached property). mattachments: 1 al numbers attached property. mattachments: 1 al num
Washington, D.C. 20005-3960 Pages Enter the total number of p Application Number(s) or Patent Num Enter either the Patent Application Number Patent Application Num Patent Application Num If this document is being filed together was signed by the first name Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a Number has not been assigned. Number of Properties Fee Amount Method of Payment: Enclosed is a check in the amount Charge Deposit Account No. 1	mber(s) for the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER Inters with a new Patent Application, enter executing inventor. U.S. Application PCT PCT Enter Fee Amount of \$930.00 2-1216	document including any Mark if additiona BOTH numbers for the same p Patent Numbe er the date the patent PCT PCT PCT er the total number of pr t for Properties Listed (3)	mattachments: 1 al numbers attached property). mattachments: 1 al numbers attached property). mattachments: 1 al numbers attached property). mattachments: 1 al numbers attached property. mattachments: 1 al num
Washington, D.C. 20005-3960 Pages Enter the total number of p Application Number(s) or Patent Num Enter either the Patent Application Number Patent Application Num Patent Application Num If this document is being filed together was signed by the first name Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a Number has not been assigned. Number of Properties Fee Amount Method of Payment: Enclosed is a check in the amount Charge Deposit Account No. 1	mber(s) for the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER Inters with a new Patent Application, enter executing inventor. U.S. Application PCT PCT Enter Fee Amount of \$930.00 2-1216	document including any Mark if additiona BOTH numbers for the same p Patent Numbe er the date the patent PCT PCT PCT er the total number of pr t for Properties Listed (3)	mattachments: 1 al numbers attached property). mattachments: 1 al numbers attached property). mattachments: 1 al numbers attached property). mattachments: 1 al numbers attached property. mattachments: 1 al num
Washington, D.C. 20005-3960 Pages Enter the total number of pages Enter the total number of pages Papelication Number(s) or Patent Number Patent Application Number Patent Application Number Patent Application Number Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a Number has not been assigned. Number of Properties Fee Amount Method of Payment: Enclosed is a check in the amount Charge Deposit Account No. 1 Authorization to Charge Additions.	mber(s) For the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER Inters With a new Patent Application, enter executing inventor. U.S. Application PCT PCT Enter Fee Amount of \$930.00 2-1216 Enter the property of the proper	document including any Mark if additiona BOTH numbers for the same p Patent Numbe er the date the patent PCT PCT PCT er the total number of pr t for Properties Listed (3	attachments: 1 al numbers attached broperty). rs Month Day Year October 25, 2001 PCT PCT PCT operties involved: 1 27 CFR 3.41): 40.00
Washington, D.C. 20005-3960 Pages Enter the total number of p Application Number(s) or Patent Num Enter either the Patent Application Number Patent Application Num Patent Application Num If this document is being filed together was application was signed by the first name Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a Number has not been assigned. Number of Properties Fee Amount Method of Payment: Enclosed is a check in the amount of the count in the amount of the count in the count i	mber(s) For the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER Inters With a new Patent Application, enter executing inventor. U.S. Application PCT PCT Enter Fee Amount of \$930.00 2-1216 Enter the foregoing information is possible for the foregoing information is a second content of the possible for the foregoing information is a second content of the patent of t	document including any Mark if additions BOTH numbers for the same p Patent Numbe er the date the patent PCT PCT PCT er the total number of pr t for Properties Listed (3) 12-1216: Yes true and correct and any	mattachments: 1 al numbers attached broperty). mathachments: 1 al numbers attached broperty). mathachments: 1 al numbers attached broperty). mathached PCT PCT PCT Operties involved: 1 ar CFR 3.41): 40.00 No y attached copy is a
Washington, D.C. 20005-3960 Pages Enter the total number of p Application Number(s) or Patent Num Enter either the Patent Application Number Patent Application Num Patent Application Num If this document is being filed together was application was signed by the first name Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a Number has not been assigned. Number of Properties Fee Amount Method of Payment: Enclosed is a check in the amount of the count in the amount of the count in the count i	mber(s) For the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER Inters With a new Patent Application, enter executing inventor. U.S. Application PCT PCT Enter Fee Amount of \$930.00 2-1216 Enter the foregoing information is possible for the foregoing information is a second content of the possible for the foregoing information is a second content of the patent of t	document including any Mark if additions BOTH numbers for the same p Patent Numbe er the date the patent PCT PCT PCT er the total number of pr t for Properties Listed (3) 12-1216: Yes true and correct and any	mattachments: 1 al numbers attached broperty). mathachments: 1 al numbers attached broperty). mathachments: 1 al numbers attached broperty). mathached PCT PCT PCT Operties involved: 1 ar CFR 3.41): 40.00 No y attached copy is a
Washington, D.C. 20005-3960 Pages Enter the total number of pages Enter the total number of pages Papelication Number(s) or Patent Number Patent Application Number Patent Application Number Patent Application Number Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a Number has not been assigned. Number of Properties Fee Amount Method of Payment: Enclosed is a check in the amount Charge Deposit Account No. 1 Authorization to Charge Additions.	mber(s) For the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER Inters With a new Patent Application, enter executing inventor. U.S. Application PCT PCT Enter Fee Amount of \$930.00 2-1216 Enter the foregoing information is possible for the foregoing information is a second content of the possible for the foregoing information is a second content of the patent of t	document including any Mark if additions BOTH numbers for the same p Patent Numbe Patent Numbe er the date the patent PCT PCT PCT er the total number of pr t for Properties Listed (3) 12-1216: Yes true and correct and any authorized, as indicated	attachments: 1 al numbers attached property). Month Day Year October 25, 2001 PCT PCT PCT Operties involved: 1 7 CFR 3.41): 40.00 No y attached copy is a herein.
Washington, D.C. 20005-3960 Pages Enter the total number of p Application Number(s) or Patent Num Enter either the Patent Application Number Patent Application Num Patent Application Num Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a Number has not been assigned. Number of Properties Fee Amount Method of Payment: Enclosed is a check in the amount of the composition of the count of the count of the count of the count of the best of my knowledge and be true copy of the original document.	mber(s) For the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER Inters With a new Patent Application, enter executing inventor. U.S. Application PCT PCT Enter Fee Amount of \$930.00 2-1216 Enter the foregoing information is possible for the foregoing information is a second content of the possible for the foregoing information is a second content of the patent of t	document including any Mark if additions BOTH numbers for the same p Patent Numbe er the date the patent PCT PCT PCT er the total number of pr t for Properties Listed (3) 12-1216: Yes true and correct and any	mattachments: 1 al numbers attached broperty). mathachments: 1 al numbers attached broperty). mathachments: 1 al numbers attached broperty). mathached PCT PCT PCT Operties involved: 1 ar CFR 3.41): 40.00 No y attached copy is a
Washington, D.C. 20005-3960 Pages Enter the total number of p Application Number(s) or Patent Num Enter either the Patent Application Number Patent Application Num Patent Application Num If this document is being filed together was application was signed by the first name Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a Number has not been assigned. Number of Properties Fee Amount Method of Payment: Enclosed is a check in the amount of the count in the amount of the count in the count i	mber(s) For the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER Inters With a new Patent Application, enter executing inventor. U.S. Application PCT PCT Enter Fee Amount of \$930.00 2-1216 Enter the foregoing information is possible for the foregoing information is a second content of the possible for the foregoing information is a second content of the patent of t	document including any Mark if additions BOTH numbers for the same p Patent Numbe Patent Numbe er the date the patent PCT PCT PCT er the total number of pr t for Properties Listed (3) 12-1216: Yes true and correct and any authorized, as indicated	attachments: 1 al numbers attached property). Month Day Year October 25, 2001 PCT PCT PCT Operties involved: 1 7 CFR 3.41): 40.00 No y attached copy is a herein.

PATENT REEL: 012555 FRAME: 0117

ASSIGNMENT			
In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Kazuko MATSUDA, Masayuki MIYAWAKI, Mitsuhiko YAM	undersigned,		
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to			
MITSUBISHI DENKI KABUSHIKI K of 2-3, Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, TOKYO			
(hereinafter called the Assignee), its successors and assigns, the in and to:	e entire right, title, and interest		
(i) the application for United States Letters Patent entitled	ATOR		
which was executed by the undersigned on or was filed on	and accorded Serial No.		
(ii) any and all inventions and improvements which are desc	ribed in the Application;		
(iii) any and all United States Letters Patents which may be a (hereinafter called Patent);	granted on the Application		
(iv) any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, reexamined of the Application or Patent; and	inations, reissues, or extensions		
(v) all benefits under the International Convention for the Pr	otection of Industrial Property.		
Said Assignee of said patent application and the attorney patent application are authorized to insert in this instrument the of said application.	ys appointed to prosecute said filing date and serial number		
The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is author Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.	ized to issue any and all of said		
Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charg Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuin applications; execute all additional assignments and other writing papers; and provide all reasonable assistance requested by the Appropriate patent protection.	g, substitute, or reissue patent ngs, including reexamination		
INVENTOR(S):	DATE		
(Kazuko MATSUDA) Kazuko Matsudo	Cct. 25th 2001		
(Masayuki MIYAWAKI) Masayuki Miyawaki	Oct. 25th.200/		
(Mitsuhiko YAMAMOTO) Utsuhiko Jamamoto	Cot 304 200		
(Yasuyuki TAMAKI) Juyko Jamko	Oct. 25th, 2001		

RECORDED: 11/20/2001

PATENT REEL: 012555 FRAME: 0118